
General $528,893

Capital Outlay $352,850

Special Education $1,927

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $1.369

Capital Outlay $2.912

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,214,401

$223,680

$51,290

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,489,371Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $122,434,823

Owner Occupied $42,395,670

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7,454,563

Total $172,285,056

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.2

43.5%

20.7

$53,485Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

14.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 205.040

9-12 84.751

215.996

91.782

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 309.481 327.778

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 332

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 150

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 0.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.2%

21

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 141

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 312

Educational Funds $10,884

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 313.35

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

46

2023-2024 Profile of Florence School District 14-1

Home County: Codington

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 19.690 20.000

515 Main Ave, Florence, SD  57235

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,995

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $232,839

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,482,564

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$426,147

$11,032

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $133,195

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $425,008

County $15,280

State $2,248,904

Federal $132,543

Total $2,821,735

$555,202

$0

$225,000

$122,201

$261,831

$0

$274,970

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$902,404 $536,801

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,371

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$202,401

$259,856

$242,371

$0

$18,461

$0

$31,513

$0

$0

$0

$115,171

$12,725

$114,738

$26,781

$0

$4,838

$240,517

$0

$7,400

$113,777

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$143,365 $400 $0

$0 $1,609,311 $0

$315,587 $26,649 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,359,235

$0

$0

$156,211

$174,598

$91,937

$0

$80,141

$85,330

$52,786

$4,800

$0

$0

$82,599

$434,857

$0

$0

$35,597

$79,484

$44,650

$0

$27,674

$15,783

$23,463

$367

$0

$0

$8,904

$86,754

$11,032

$0

$98,050

$23,888

$1,154

$14,464

$146,123

$73,484

$8,663

$650

$0

$0

$20,129

$141,256

$0

$0

$21,715

$1,944

$1,699

$32,724

$48,917

$56,226

$117,885

$459

$0

$0

$24,544

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,562,122

$0

$30,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$385

$0

$0

$24,027

$6,722

$4,324

$0

$39,381

$13,061

$8,043

$95

$0

$348,009

$9,743

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Florence School District 14-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$209,515 $206,002

$2,779,338 $1,928,005 $583,537Total Expenditures

$2,087,637 $670,780 $484,392 $447,370 $1,592,122 $453,790


