

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Florence School District 14-1

515 Main Ave, Florence, SD 57235 Home County: Codington Area in Square Miles: 141

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	332	Average Teacher Salary	\$53,485	(ACT) *	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	312	Avg Years of Experience	13.2	English	
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	313.35	% with Advanced Degrees	43.5%	Math	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	150	Certified Instructional Staff	20.7	Reading	
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	46	Classroom Staff	2.0	Science	
% Special Needs Students*	13.9%			Composite Score	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	0.3%			Number Tested 5	
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			*No ACT data displayed when less than	
District Attendance Rate	94.2%			ten students are reported.	
Student to Staff Ratio	14.6				
Number of Graduates	21		Stata Aid		
			State Aid		

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,995

Teacher Compensation

Enrollment Data					
	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membership			
РК	19.690	20.000			
KG-8	205.040	215.996			
9-12	84.751	91.782			
Total	309.481	327.778			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,884 * Includes selected expenditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,214,401
Special Education	\$223,680
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$51,290
Total State Aid	\$2,489,371

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$172,285,056
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7,454,563
Owner Occupied	\$42,395,670
Agricultural	\$122,434,823

Ending Fund Balance				
General	\$528,893			
Capital Outlay	\$352,850			
Special Education	\$1,927			
Impact Aid	\$0			

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.912
Bond Redemption	\$1.369

Florence School District 14-1

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$425,008	\$555,202	\$261,831	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$15,280	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$240,517	\$232,839
State	\$2,248,904	\$225,000	\$274,970	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$132,543	\$122,201	\$0	Food Service	\$209,515	\$206,002
Total	\$2,821,735	\$902,404	\$536,801	Other Enterprise	\$7,400	\$6,371

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,482,564	\$113,777	\$426,147	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$11,032	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$202,401	\$18,461	\$114,738	
Administration Services	\$259,856	\$0	\$26,781	
Fiscal Services	\$143,365	\$400	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,609,311	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$315,587	\$26,649	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$242,371	\$31,513	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,838	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$115,171	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$133,195	\$12,725	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,779,338	\$1,928,005	\$583,537	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,359,235	\$434,857	\$86,754	\$141,256	\$0	\$385
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$11,032	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$156,211	\$35,597	\$98,050	\$21,715	\$0	\$24,027
Administration Services	\$174,598	\$79,484	\$23,888	\$1,944	\$0	\$6,722
Fiscal Services	\$91,937	\$44,650	\$1,154	\$1,699	\$0	\$4,324
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$14,464	\$32,724	\$1,562,122	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$80,141	\$27,674	\$146,123	\$48,917	\$0	\$39,381
Transportation Services	\$85,330	\$15,783	\$73,484	\$56,226	\$30,000	\$13,061
Other Support Services	\$52,786	\$23,463	\$8,663	\$117,885	\$0	\$8,043
Community Services	\$4,800	\$367	\$650	\$459	\$0	\$95
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$348,009
Co-Curricular	\$82,599	\$8,904	\$20,129	\$24,544	\$0	\$9,743
Total Expenditures	\$2,087,637	\$670,780	\$484,392	\$447,370	\$1,592,122	\$453,790

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.